
Councillor Basic 
Allowance

Special 
Responsibility 

Allowance
Attendance 
Allowance

Total 
Payments  

Adams 800 2,250 1,568 4,618
Miss Badger 800 2,250 1,181 4,231
Mrs Bateson 800 3,300 1,937 6,037
Beer 800 0 2,341 3,141
Bragg 800 800 2,553 4,153
Dr Bruton 800 573 1,229 2,602
Bushill 800 2,059 349 3,208
Clarke 800 3,350 594 4,744
Ms Connolly 800 0 0 800
Miss Davies 800 0 266 1,066
Mrs Endacott 800 296 1,476 2,572
Fagence 800 1,954 2,768 5,522
Mrs Gliksten 800 5,870 2,687 9,357
Mrs Hawkes 800 1,500 1,910 4,210
Hedley 800 4,350 1,532 6,682
Hendry 800 0 712 1,512
Herlinger 783 0 834 1,617
Miss Hibbard 800 0 870 1,670
Hickley 800 4,073 3,284 8,157
Mrs Hopkins 800 296 1,233 2,329
Hornsey 815 0 351 1,166
Mrs Howes 800 3,350 0 4,150
Dr Hyde 800 0 724 1,524
Iles 800 0 0 800

To comply with The Local Authorities (Members' Allowances) (Amendment) Regulations
1995, the Royal Borough is required to publish the total sum paid to every Councillor each
year under the Council's Members' Allowances Scheme. All Allowances are subject to
National Insurance and Income Tax deductions where appropriate. 

Each Councillor receives a basic allowance, currently £800 a year, and can claim an
allowance for attending meetings of the Council and its Boards and Panels, subject to certain
criteria being met as specified in the Members' Allowances Scheme. This Allowance is
currently £27 per meeting. In addition, a number of Councillors receive Special
Responsibility Allowances for holding certain positions, i.e. Leader of the Council, Leader of
the main Opposition Party, Board/Panel Chairmen and the Deputy/Vice-Chairmen of the
Management Board.

ROYAL BOROUGH OF WINDSOR AND MAIDENHEAD

ALLOWANCES PAID TO MEMBERS 1999/2000



Councillor Basic 
Allowance

Special 
Responsibility 

Allowance
Attendance 
Allowance

Total 
Payments  

Jamieson 800 0 1,776 2,576
Jay 800 800 1,183 2,783
Jones 800 0 1,745 2,545
Mrs Kemp 800 0 887 1,687
Mrs Lanehart 800 4,350 2,096 7,246
Langdown 800 12,050 2,068 14,918
Lawrence 800 5,350 477 6,627
Mrs Lohr 800 0 1,021 1,821
Love 800 1,500 852 3,152
Mair 800 4,350 3,777 8,927
Maisey 800 800 375 1,975
Martin 800 0 481 1,281
Mrs Moore 800 0 1,130 1,930
Mrs Newbound 800 3,777 1,182 5,759
O'Flynn 800 0 1,234 2,034
Olney 800 0 268 1,068
Mrs Palmer-Moore 800 0 0 800
Parker 800 2,250 768 3,818
Payman 800 800 0 1,600
Mrs Penfold 800 105 1,235 2,140
Pritchett 800 2,250 1,207 4,257
Mrs Proctor 800 0 1,155 1,955
Richards 800 4,350 1,290 6,440
Scott 800 2,250 2,959 6,009
Mrs Sheldon 800 2,250 1,559 4,609
Sheldon 800 2,250 1,210 4,260
Stephens 800 0 1,450 2,250
Thompson 800 1,500 567 2,867
Tryon 800 800 2,610 4,210
Walters 800 1,500 1,531 3,831
Webb J 800 1,500 2,098 4,398
Werner 800 0 402 1,202
Wiles 800 2,250 2,423 5,473
Wilson 800 1,500 1,748 4,048
TOTALS 46,398 94,803 75,163 216,364


